



Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of Complete Streets Coordinating Council and to the general public that the Complete Streets Coordinating Council will hold the following virtual meeting, which will be open to the public:

City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council October 23, 2024 5:30 P.M.

Complete Streets Coordinating Council

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 | 5:30-7:30PM | Virtual (Zoom)

Join Zoom Meeting: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82626086125</u> Meeting ID: 826 2608 6125 | Phone: 719 359 4580

MEETING NOTICE

The City of Tucson Complete Streets Coordinating Council will conduct an "Action" meeting on Wednesday, October 23, 2024, starting at 5:30 p.m.

ACTION AGENDA

(Action can be taken on any agenda item.)

- 1. Call to Order and Introductions
- 2. Approval of 9/25 Meeting Minutes
- 3. Call to the Audience
- 4. Traffic Signals 101
- 5. Small Projects Prop 411 Update
- 6. Silverbell Prop 411 Improvements Update
- 7. CSCC Hub Updates
- 8. Personal Complete Streets Experiential Opportunity
- 9. Updates and Future Agenda Items
- 10. Adjournment